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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Zamora               

      Males               

         0 1.738177 0.016393 1.73521 100000 173.52103 99829.324 80.768344 

         1 0 0 0 99826.479 0 399305.92 79.908709 

         5 0 0 0 99826.479 0 499132.39 75.908709 

         10 0 0 0 99826.479 0 499132.39 70.908709 

         15 0.239353 0.826776 1.196518 99826.479 119.44416 499028.94 65.908709 

         20 0.418368 0.612939 2.090149 99707.035 208.40252 498131.85 60.982713 

         25 0 0 0 99498.632 0 497493.16 56.104023 

         30 0.330349 0.209689 1.649594 99498.632 164.13232 496844.58 51.104023 

         35 0.943268 0.603653 4.707542 99334.5 467.62132 495745.8 46.186731 

         40 0.747691 0.675469 3.733926 98866.879 369.16161 493735.37 41.39091 

         45 1.956037 0.705493 9.752095 98497.717 960.55908 491074.13 36.533382 

         50 4.590493 0.525092 22.704976 97537.158 2214.5788 482427.18 31.858428 

         55 7.699334 0.551206 37.842857 95322.579 3607.2787 468518.27 27.537582 

         60 7.294599 0.47281 35.784914 91715.3 3282.0242 449925.25 23.512272 

         65 13.224655 0.552658 64.223561 88433.276 5679.4999 429462.99 19.297146 

         70 25.440872 0.553951 120.37439 82753.776 9961.4354 391552.43 15.431886 

         75 34.580333 0.501963 159.19331 72792.341 11588.053 335105.31 12.164665 

         80 62.494295 0.557237 274.49487 61204.288 16800.263 268828.75 8.992656 

         85 115.35217 0.493551 446.37471 44404.024 19820.833 171828.88 6.340875 

         90 200.43693 0.480064 658.86754 24583.191 16197.066 80808.793 4.46368 

         95 289.9495 3.448876 1000 8386.1245 8386.1245 28922.707 3.448876 

      Females               

         0 0 0 0 100000 0 100000 85.9147 

         1 0 0 0 100000 0 400000 84.9147 

         5 0.308362 0.706011 1.541114 100000 154.11139 499773.46 80.9147 

         10 0.309233 0.504918 1.544981 99845.889 154.26003 498847.59 76.034143 

         15 0.572015 0.4549 2.855621 99691.629 284.68151 497682.24 71.147889 

         20 0 0 0 99406.947 0 497034.74 66.345129 

         25 0 0 0 99406.947 0 497034.74 61.345129 

         30 0.360652 0.509993 1.80167 99406.947 179.09852 496595.94 56.345129 

         35 0 0 0 99227.849 0 496139.24 51.442225 

         40 1.273322 0.485219 6.345813 99227.849 629.68133 494518.5 46.442225 

         45 1.329123 0.344837 6.616806 98598.167 652.40492 490853.68 41.723327 

         50 1.928042 0.49896 9.593872 97945.762 939.67909 487374.73 36.989756 

         55 2.606578 0.564363 12.959311 97006.083 1257.132 482292.15 32.323902 

         60 4.742034 0.57587 23.474108 95748.951 2247.6212 473978.34 27.711249 

         65 7.363557 0.529667 36.191077 93501.33 3383.9138 459548.82 23.308168 

         70 7.727528 0.467845 37.859208 90117.416 3411.774 441509.12 19.083945 

         75 18.962799 0.543213 90.878087 86705.642 7879.6429 415531.63 14.742832 

         80 36.761783 0.538364 169.43212 78825.999 13355.656 363302.73 10.945057 

         85 77.808118 0.52716 328.59431 65470.343 21513.182 276490.2 7.628681 

         90 162.49561 0.484081 572.50107 43957.161 25165.522 154868.93 5.07226 

         95 275.96928 3.623592 1000 18791.639 18791.639 68093.228 3.623592 

 


